
General $258,616
Capital Outlay $1,083,798
Special Education $147,934

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.638
Owner Occupied $3.666
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.587
Special Education $0.800

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $1.727

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$655,549
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$655,549Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $591,688,910
Owner Occupied $51,706,108
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $69,352,253

Total $712,747,271

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

11.0
20.8%

24.0

$53,008Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

9.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 157.940
9-12 52.562

163.485
56.600

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 225.502 235.085

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 236

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 10

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 18.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 19.5%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.6%

12

Classroom Staff 0.5

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 483

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 221

Educational Funds $15,990

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 221.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

4

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

43

2024-2025 Profile of Hitchcock-Tulare 56-6

Home County: Spink

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 15.000 15.000

401 4th Ave, Tulare, SD 57476-0108

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $69,314

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,679,994
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$499,357
$5,961

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $11,332
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $186,262

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,848,465
County $13,060

State $705,486
Federal $152,416
Total $2,719,427

$1,197,908
$0
$0
$0

$484,554
$0
$0
$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,197,908 $484,554

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$22,687

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$47,345
$302,089

$136,797
$0

$33,624
$0

$45,201
$0
$0
$0

$633,348
$32,929

$22,427
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$12,600

$51,542

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$158,229 $6,754 $0
$0 $455,280 $0

$450,823 $35,564 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,632,812

$19,954
$0

$30,053
$178,850

$90,111
$0

$95,410
$55,435
$48,993

$0
$10,527

$0
$89,919

$437,182
$2,683

$0
$5,089

$68,797
$48,788

$0
$30,557

$9,684
$15,226

$0
$805

$0
$19,539

$25,444
$5,961

$0
$25,959
$32,553
$17,311

$0
$223,302

$57,636
$1,160

$0
$0
$0

$61,379

$119,838
$50

$0
$25,662
$10,113

$2,574
$0

$67,470
$45,226
$94,625

$0
$0
$0

$15,425

$15,619
$0
$0

$16,633
$0

$6,198
$455,280

$11,210
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$32,929

$0
$0
$0
$0

$11,776
$0
$0

$58,437
$14,017

$9,952
$0
$0

$633,348
$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Hitchcock-Tulare 56-6

Other Enterprise

$0

$145,808 $169,955

$2,972,870 $1,294,243 $527,745Total Expenditures

$2,252,065 $638,350 $450,705 $380,981 $537,869 $727,530


