



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Hitchcock-Tulare 56-6

401 4th Ave, Tulare, SD 57476-0108

Home County: Spink

Area in Square Miles: 483

Student Data		Teaching Staff Data		American College Test (ACT) *	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	236	Average Teacher Salary	\$53,008	English	
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	221	Avg Years of Experience	11.0	Math	
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	221.00	% with Advanced Degrees	20.8%	Reading	
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	10	Certified Instructional Staff	24.0	Science	
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	43	Classroom Staff	0.5	Composite Score	
% Special Needs Students*	18.2%			Number Tested	4
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	19.5%			*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.	
District Dropout Rate	0.0%				
District Attendance Rate	95.6%				
Student to Staff Ratio	9.6				
Number of Graduates	12				

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$69,314

Enrollment Data		State Aid Funding		Ending Fund Balance	
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	General Aid	\$655,549	General	\$258,616
PK	15.000	Special Education	\$0	Capital Outlay	\$1,083,798
KG-8	157.940	Sparsity	\$0	Special Education	\$147,934
9-12	52.562	Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0	Impact Aid	\$0
Total	225.502	Total State Aid	\$655,549		
* Represents approved amount paid to district.					
Cost per ADM*		2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations		2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand	
Educational Funds	\$15,990	Agricultural	\$591,688,910	Agricultural	\$1.638
* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education		Owner Occupied	\$51,706,108	Owner Occupied	\$3.666
		Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$69,352,253	Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.587
		Total	\$712,747,271	Special Education	\$0.800
				Capital Outlay	\$1.727
				Bond Redemption	\$0.000
* District has an opt out of general fund levy.					

Hitchcock-Tulare 56-6

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$1,848,465	\$1,197,908	\$484,554
County	\$13,060	\$0	\$0
State	\$705,486	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$152,416	\$0	\$0
Total	\$2,719,427	\$1,197,908	\$484,554

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$145,808	\$169,955
Other Enterprise	\$12,600	\$22,687

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,679,994	\$51,542	\$499,357
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$5,961
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$47,345	\$33,624	\$22,427
Administration Services	\$302,089	\$0	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$158,229	\$6,754	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$455,280	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$450,823	\$35,564	\$0
Transportation Services	\$136,797	\$45,201	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$11,332	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$633,348	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$186,262	\$32,929	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,972,870	\$1,294,243	\$527,745

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,632,812	\$437,182	\$25,444	\$119,838	\$15,619	\$0
PK Instruction	\$19,954	\$2,683	\$5,961	\$50	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$30,053	\$5,089	\$25,959	\$25,662	\$16,633	\$0
Administration Services	\$178,850	\$68,797	\$32,553	\$10,113	\$0	\$11,776
Fiscal Services	\$90,111	\$48,788	\$17,311	\$2,574	\$6,198	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$455,280	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$95,410	\$30,557	\$223,302	\$67,470	\$11,210	\$58,437
Transportation Services	\$55,435	\$9,684	\$57,636	\$45,226	\$0	\$14,017
Other Support Services	\$48,993	\$15,226	\$1,160	\$94,625	\$0	\$9,952
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$10,527	\$805	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$633,348
Co-Curricular	\$89,919	\$19,539	\$61,379	\$15,425	\$32,929	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,252,065	\$638,350	\$450,705	\$380,981	\$537,869	\$727,530

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.